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Press - release 
September 06, 2021 

                         

New cars sales decrease is 17% in August 2021  

        

 

In August 2021, sales of new cars and light commercial vehicles in Russia decreased by 17% compared to August 2020 or by 

23 387 sold units, and amounted to 114 130 cars according to the AEB Automobile Manufacturers Committee (AEB AMC). 

 

 

Dr. Thomas Staertzel, Chairman of the AEB Automobile Manufacturers Committee commented:  

 

“In August, we experienced a significant drop in car sales with -17% (114 130 passenger cars and light commercial vehicles sold) as 

compared to August 2020. Whereas the demand situation remains stable, the production cuts resulting from the worldwide lack of 

electronic components continue increasing the gap between demand and supply thus negatively influencing the sales figures. As 

there is no sign of a soon resolution of this situation, we expect volatile sales situation and further market decrease in the next few 

months. YoY results still remain positive. For the period from January to August 2021 1 067 890 new passenger cars and light 

commercial vehicles were sold, which is 21,3% higher than last year. With the existing trend we so far keep our year end forecast 

(+9,8%) unchanged but will evaluate it again after the third quarter”. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
Сontact: 

Olga Zueva, AEB Automobile Manufacturers Committee Coordinator, olga.zueva@aebrus.ru, tel. +7 (495) 234 27 64 
Yuliya Sheglova, Project Manager for market researches and statistics, yuliya.sheglova@aebrus.ru, tel. +7 (495) 234 27 64 

-------------------------------------------------------------- 
Attachments: 

1. New car/LCV sales in Russia by brands for August 2021/2020 and January-August 2021/2020 

2. New car/LCV sales in Russia by groups for August 2021/2020 and January-August 2021/2020 

3. 25 best sold models of cars in Russia for August 2021/2020 and January-August 2021/2020 
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NEW CAR AND LCV SALES IN RUSSIA BY BRANDS FOR AUGUST 2021/2020 AND JANUARY-

AUGUST 2021/2020 
Data submitted by the AEB Automobile Manufacturers Committee; retail sales of imported and locally produced vehicles. 
Note: The ranking is based on monthly results. 

BRAND  
August January-August 

2021 2020 % 2021 2020 % 

Avtovaz (Lada) 19 428 28 621 -32% 251 660 192 397 31% 

KIA* 17 277 19 818 -13% 142 692 119 075 20% 

Hyundai* 14 106 17 462 -19% 118 559 95 633 24% 

Renault* 9 699 10 906 -11% 90 990 74 047 23% 

Toyota* 6 848 7 132 -4% 61 411 57 675 6% 

VW 6 754 11 400 -41% 64 686 60 196 7% 

Škoda 5 497 9 001 -39% 66 209 55 547 19% 

GAZ LCV* 5 161 3 856 34% 33 603 27 296 23% 

Chery 2 956 1 124 163% 21 200 4 875 335% 

Nissan 2 770 3 852 -28% 31 704 34 912 -9% 

UAZ* 2 720 2 910 -7% 18 787 17 813 5% 

Haval 2 373 1 730 37% 21 540 10 225 111% 

Geely 2 165 1 726 25% 14 038 7 563 86% 

Lexus 1 957 1 929 1% 13 993 12 889 9% 

Ford LCV* 1 914 1 112 72% 12 008 7 247 66% 

Mazda 1 913 2 098 -9% 19 061 16 441 16% 

Audi 1 651 1 248 32% 12 248 8 686 41% 

Mitsubishi 1 598 2 624 -39% 16 020 16 524 -3% 

Volvo 986 822 20% 6 108 4 112 49% 

Suzuki 918 773 19% 6 629 4 607 44% 

Peugeot* 675 437 54% 5 447 2 457 122% 

Subaru 433 604 -28% 4 254 3 359 27% 

Land Rover 428 394 9% 4 311 3 563 21% 

Genesis 418 108 287% 2 071 867 139% 

Porsche 359 780 -54% 4 374 3 739 17% 

Changan 347 901 -61% 3 186 3 788 -16% 

FAW 347 406 -15% 2 102 1 505 40% 

Citroёn* 341 306 11% 3 061 1 892 62% 

Cadillac 315 140 125% 1 716 778 121% 

Cheryexeed 304 - - 1 924 - - 

VW NFZ* 292 442 -34% 3 954 3 209 23% 

Opel* 193 89 117% 1 232 202 510% 

Jeep 153 244 -37% 1 157 1 094 6% 

FIAT* 113 126 -10% 809 749 8% 

Honda 110 150 -27% 906 1 093 -17% 

Infiniti 107 210 -49% 1 399 1 027 36% 

Isuzu* 104 76 37% 525 617 -15% 



 

AEB SPONSORS 2021 – СПОНСОРЫ АЕБ 2021 

Allianz • Atos • Bank Credit Suisse • BP • Continental Tires RUS • Corteva Agriscience • Dassault Systems • Enel Russia • ENGIE • Equinor Russia AS • EY • GE • HeidelbergCement • ING • John Deere Rus 

• KPMG • Mercedes-Benz Russia • Merck • Messe Frankfurt Rus • METRO AG • Michelin • OBI Russia • Oriflame • Porsche Russland • Procter & Gamble • PwC • Raiffeisenbank • SMEG • Shell Exploration 

& Production Services • Signify • SOGAZ • Total E&P Russie • Unipro • Valartis International 

 

Association of European Businesses 

Butyrsky Val str. 68/70, bld. 1 

127055 Moscow, Russia 

Phone:  +7 (495) 234 27 64 

Fax:       +7 (495) 234 28 07 

E-mail: info@aebrus.ru 

www.aebrus.ru 

 

DFM 103 85 21% 154 609 -75% 

GAC 72 - - 451 - - 

Jaguar 72 78 -8% 377 592 -36% 

Chevrolet 69 40 73% 295 340 -13% 

Lifan 54 124 -56% 537 866 -38% 

Iveco* 20 29 -31% 325 205 59% 

Brilliance 7 30 -77% 96 109 -12% 

Zotye 2 24 -92% 43 146 -71% 

Foton* 1 8 -88% 33 40 -18% 

Ford* 0 2 - 1 89 -99% 

Chrysler - 6 - 2 22 -91% 

Hyundai LCV* - 16 - 2 130 -98% 

Avtovaz (Niva) - 215 - - 8 771 - 

Datsun - 1 303 - - 10 580 - 

Total 114 130 137 517 -17,0% 1 067 890 880 198 21,3% 

 
 

*LCV sales are included into total brand’s sales if exist in the product line of the brand (marked with*); reported separately for 

some brands. LCV<3,5t (with several exceptions reaching highest range of 6t). Some updates concerning LCV data August occur. 
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CAR AND LCV SALES IN RUSSIA BY GROUPS FOR AUGUST 2021/2020 AND JANUARY-AUGUST 
2021/2020 
 

Data submitted by the AEB Automobile Manufacturers Committee; retail sales of imported and locally produced vehicles. 
   Note: The ranking is based on monthly results 

 

Brand / 
Group 

August January-August 

% Share Volume % Share Volume 

2021 2020 YOY 2021 2020 % 2021 2020 YOY 2021 2020 % 

AVTOVAZ-
RENAULT-
NISSAN- 
MITSUBISHI 

29,4 34,7 -5,3 33 602 47 731 -29,6% 36,7 38,4 -1,7 391 773 338 258 15,8% 

AVTOVAZ 
(LADA) 

17,0 20,8 -3,8 19 428 28 621 -32,1% 23,6 21,9 1,7 251 660 192 397 30,8% 

AVTOVAZ 
(NIVA) 

- 0,2 - - 215 - - 1,0 - - 8 771 - 

RENAULT  8,5 7,9 0,6 9 699 10 906 -11,1% 8,5 8,4 0,1 90 990 74 047 22,9% 

NISSAN 2,4 2,8 -0,4 2 770 3 852 -28,1% 3,0 4,0 -1,0 31 704 34 912 -9,2% 

INFINITI 0,1 0,2 -0,1 107 210 -49,0% 0,1 0,1 0,0 1 399 1 027 36,2% 

MITSUBISHI 1,4 1,9 -0,5 1 598 2 624 -39,1% 1,5 1,9 -0,4 16 020 16 524 -3,1% 

DATSUN - 0,9 - - 1 303 - - 1,2 - - 10 580 - 

KIA 15,1 14,4 0,7 17 277 19 818 -12,8% 13,4 13,5 -0,1 142 692 119 075 19,8% 

HYUNDAI 
Group 

12,7 12,8 -0,1 14 524 17 570 -17,3% 11,3 11,0 0,3 120 630 96 500 25,0% 

HYUNDAI 12,4 12,7 -0,3 14 106 17 462 -19,2% 11,1 10,9 0,2 118 559 95 633 24,0% 

GENESIS 0,4 0,1 0,3 418 108 287,0% 0,2 0,1 0,1 2 071 867 138,9% 

VW Group 12,4 16,1 -3,7 14 194 22 091 -35,7% 13,8 14,5 -0,7 147 097 127 638 15,2% 

VOLKSWAGEN 
cars 

5,9 8,3 -2,4 6 754 11 400 -40,8% 6,1 6,8 -0,7 64 686 60 196 7,5% 

ŠKODA 4,8 6,5 -1,7 5 497 9 001 -38,9% 6,2 6,3 -0,1 66 209 55 547 19,2% 

AUDI 1,4 0,9 0,5 1 651 1 248 32,3% 1,1 1,0 0,1 12 248 8 686 41,0% 

VOLKSWAGEN 
vans 

0,3 0,3 0,0 292 442 -33,9% 0,4 0,4 0,0 3 954 3 209 23,2% 

TOYOTA 
Group 

7,7 6,6 1,1 8 805 9 061 -2,8% 7,1 8,0 -0,9 75 404 70 564 6,9% 

TOYOTA 6,0 5,2 0,8 6 848 7 132 -4,0% 5,8 6,6 -0,8 61 411 57 675 6,5% 

LEXUS 1,7 1,4 0,3 1 957 1 929 1,5% 1,3 1,5 -0,2 13 993 12 889 8,6% 

GAZ LCV 4,5 2,8 1,7 5 161 3 856 33,8% 3,1 3,1 0,0 33 603 27 296 23,1% 

CHERY Group 2,9 0,8 2,1 3 260 1 124 190,0% 2,2 0,6 1,6 23 124 4 875 374,3% 

CHERY 2,6 0,8 1,8 2 956 1 124 163,0% 2,0 0,6 1,4 21 200 4 875 334,9% 

CHERYEXEED 0,3 - - 304 - - 0,2 - - 1 924 - - 

UAZ 2,4 2,1 0,3 2 720 2 910 -6,5% 1,8 2,0 -0,2 18 787 17 813 5,5% 

HAVAL 2,1 1,3 0,8 2 373 1 730 37,2% 2,0 1,2 0,8 21 540 10 225 110,7% 

GEELY 1,9 1,3 0,6 2 165 1 726 25,4% 1,3 0,9 0,4 14 038 7 563 85,6% 

FORD LCV 1,7 0,8 0,9 1 914 1 112 72,1% 1,1 0,8 0,3 12 008 7 247 65,7% 

MAZDA 1,7 1,5 0,2 1 913 2 098 -8,8% 1,8 1,9 -0,1 19 061 16 441 15,9% 

STELLANTIS 1,3 0,9 0,4 1 475 1 208 22,1% 1,1 0,7 0,4 11 708 6 416 82,5% 

PEUGEOT 0,6 0,3 0,3 675 437 54,5% 0,5 0,3 0,2 5 447 2 457 121,7% 

CITROЁN 0,3 0,2 0,1 341 306 11,4% 0,3 0,2 0,1 3 061 1 892 61,8% 

OPEL 0,2 0,1 0,1 193 89 116,9% 0,1 0,0 0,1 1 232 202 509,9% 

FIAT 0,1 0,1 0,0 113 126 -10,3% 0,1 0,1 0,0 809 749 8,0% 

CHRYSLER - 0,0 - - 6 - 0,0 0,0 0,0 2 22 -90,9% 

JEEP 0,1 0,2 -0,1 153 244 -37,3% 0,1 0,1 0,0 1 157 1 094 5,8% 

VOLVO 0,9 0,6 0,3 986 822 20,0% 0,6 0,5 0,1 6 108 4 112 48,5% 
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SUZUKI 0,8 0,6 0,2 918 773 18,8% 0,6 0,5 0,1 6 629 4 607 43,9% 

JAGUAR LAND 
ROVER 

0,4 0,3 0,1 500 472 5,9% 0,4 0,5 -0,1 4 688 4 155 12,8% 

LAND ROVER 0,4 0,3 0,1 428 394 8,6% 0,4 0,4 0,0 4 311 3 563 21,0% 

JAGUAR 0,1 0,1 0,0 72 78 -7,7% 0,0 0,1 -0,1 377 592 -36,3% 

SUBARU 0,4 0,4 0,0 433 604 -28,3% 0,4 0,4 0,0 4 254 3 359 26,6% 

GM Group 0,3 0,1 0,2 384 180 113,3% 0,2 0,1 0,1 2 011 1 118 79,9% 

CHEVROLET 0,1 0,0 0,1 69 40 72,5% 0,0 0,0 0,0 295 340 -13,2% 

CADILLAC 0,3 0,1 0,2 315 140 125,0% 0,2 0,1 0,1 1 716 778 120,6% 

PORSCHE 0,3 0,6 -0,3 359 780 -54,0% 0,4 0,4 0,0 4 374 3 739 17,0% 

CHANGAN 0,3 0,7 -0,4 347 901 -61,5% 0,3 0,4 -0,1 3 186 3 788 -15,9% 

FAW 0,3 0,3 0,0 347 406 -14,5% 0,2 0,2 0,0 2 102 1 505 39,7% 

HONDA 0,1 0,1 0,0 110 150 -26,7% 0,1 0,1 0,0 906 1 093 -17,1% 

ISUZU 0,1 0,1 0,0 104 76 36,8% 0,0 0,1 -0,1 525 617 -14,9% 

DFM - 0,1 - 103 85 21,2% - 0,1 - 154 609 -74,7% 

GAC 0,1 - - 72 - - 0,0 - - 451 - - 

LIFAN  0,0 0,1 -0,1 54 124 -56,5% 0,1 0,1 0,0 537 866 -38,0% 

IVECO 0,0 0,0 0,0 20 29 -31,0% 0,0 0,0 0,0 325 205 58,5% 

BRILLIANCE 0,0 0,0 0,0 7 30 -76,7% 0,0 0,0 0,0 96 109 -11,9% 

ZOTYE 0,0 0,0 0,0 2 24 -91,7% 0,0 0,0 0,0 43 146 -70,5% 

FOTON 0,0 0,0 0,0 1 8 -87,5% 0,0 0,0 0,0 33 40 -17,5% 

HYUNDAI LCV - 0,0 - - 16 - 0,0 0,0 0,0 2 130 -98,5% 

FORD  0,0 0,0 0,0 0 2 - 0,0 0,0 0,0 1 89 -98,9% 

Total 100,0 100,0  114 130 137 517 -17,0% 100,0 100,0  1 067 890 880 198 21,3% 

  

Different from the international classification: brands represented on the Russian market by SOLLERS Group; see also above. 

  

SOLLERS 
Group  

4,1 2,9 1,2 4 634 4 022 15,2% 2,9 2,8 0,1 30 795 25 060 22,9% 

Ford LCV 1,7 0,8 0,9 1 914 1 112 72% 1,1 0,8 0,3 12 008 7 247 66% 

UAZ 2,4 2,1 0,3 2 720 2 910 -7% 1,8 2,0 -0,2 18 787 17 813 5% 
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25 BEST SOLD MODELS OF CARS IN RUSSIA FOR AUGUST 2021/2020 AND JANUARY – 
AUGUST 2021/2020 
 

Data submitted by the AEB Automobile Manufacturers Committee; retail sales of imported and locally produced vehicles. 
Note: The ranking is based on monthly results 
 

# MODEL BRAND 
August  

# MODEL BRAND 
January-August 

2021 2020 YoY   2021 2020 YoY 

1 Vesta Lada 6 882 8 522 -1 640  
1 Granta Lada 87 100 71 922 15 178 

2 Rio KIA 6 195 7 664 -1 469  
2 Vesta Lada 74 136 60 944 13 192 

3 Creta Hyundai 5 502 7 632 -2 130  
3 Rio KIA 56 585 50 859 5 726 

4 Granta Lada 5 007 10 550 -5 543  
4 Creta Hyundai 49 548 44 308 5 240 

5 Solaris Hyundai 4 449 4 943 -494  
5 Solaris Hyundai 42 582 27 461 15 121 

6 Duster Renault 3 592 3 101 491  
6 Niva Lada 38 101 26 864 11 237 

7 Niva Lada 3 438 3 889 -451  
7 Polo VW 35 503 35 614 -111 

8 K5 KIA 3 048 0 3 048  
8 Rapid PA II Škoda 29 946 11 504 18 442 

9 Polo VW 2 747 7 426 -4 679  
9 Duster Renault 26 715 18 103 8 612 

10 Tiguan VW 2 350 3 334 -984  
10 Largus VP Lada 26 285 22 076 4 209 

11 Rapid PA II Škoda 2 326 4 473 -2 147  
11 RAV 4 Toyota 23 788 21 902 1 886 

12 Sportage KIA 1 967 2 898 -931  
12 Tiguan VW 23 590 20 118 3 472 

13 Camry Toyota 1 950 2 696 -746  
13 K5 KIA 21 852 - - 

14 RAV 4 Toyota 1 888 2 534 -646  
14 Logan Renault 21 528 17 775 3 753 

15 Largus VP Lada 1 887 2 831 -944  
15 Camry Toyota 19 971 17 023 2 948 

16 Logan Renault 1 730 2 737 -1 007  
16 Sportage KIA 18 289 17 520 769 

17 Arkana Renault 1 696 1 401 295  
17 XRAY Lada 17 185 11 970 5 215 

18 Tucson Hyundai 1 584 2 371 -787  
18 Sandero Renault 16 796 15 429 1 367 

19 Sorento KIA 1 559 1 792 -233  
19 Karoq Škoda 14 049 8 793 5 256 

20 Kaptur Renault 1 547 1 785 -238  
20 Kaptur Renault 13 095 12 096 999 

21 LC Prado Toyota 1 392 697 695  
21 Kodiaq Škoda 13 024 11 450 1 574 

22 Seltos KIA 1 358 1 783 -425  
22 Seltos KIA 12 788 6 348 6 440 

23 CX-5 Mazda 1 314 1 780 -466  
23 Qashqai Nissan 12 272 14 271 -1 999 

24 XRAY Lada 1 268 1 445 -177  
24 Arkana Renault 12 230 9 953 2 277 

25 ATLAS Geely 1 266 785 481  
25 CX-5 Mazda 12 224 12 644 -420 

 
 
 

Note: 
 
Monthly AEB data does not include sales figures from BMW and Mercedes-Benz Rus, following BMW Group and Mercedes-Benz 
AG decisions to change the frequency of their sales data publication from a monthly to a quarterly basis. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 


